Une redondance ou backup sera également installée localement en utilisant l’infrastructure définie par 
l’ART.  

3. Délais de livraison 

Le délai maximum prévu pour l’achèvement des prestations, objet du présent appel d’offres est de cinq 
(05) mois. 

4.  Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel à l’issue des études préalables est de 150 000 000 (cent cinquante millions) F CFA.

[...]

A redundancy or backup will also be installed locally using the infrastructure defined by 
TRB. 

3. Delivery deadline :  
The maximum time allowed to complete the services under this call to tenders is five (05) 
months. 

4. Estimated cost : 
      The estimated cost after the preliminary studies is 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty 
million). 

5. Participation and Origin : 

This invitation to tender is open to any Cameroonian company with proven skills and 
experience in the electronic communications sector in Cameroon. 

6. Financing : 
The services that are the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by TRB budget